#### 503439294 08/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3485918

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EDUARDO SALCEDO	07/28/2015
MICHAEL JACH	07/27/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JADA MEDICAL, LLC	
Street Address:	12425 GOLDFINCH COURT	
City:	POTOMAC	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14827732

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-1813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-841-2406 Email: kevin@miplaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** KEVIN J. MCNEELY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 5335 WISCONSON AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 440

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN J MCNEELY	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin J McNeely/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ApplicationAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=ApplicationAssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0507 503439294

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Dr. Eduardo Salcedo and Dr. Michael Jach, hereby assign to JADA Medical LLC, with address at 12425 Goldfinch Court, Potomac, MD 20854, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"); the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which is the subject of an application for United States patent signed by me, with title CARBON DIOXIDE AIRWAY ADAPTOR, filed on August 17, 2015 and assigned application serial number 14827732 ; and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Signature:	Date: 4-18-15
Dr. Eduardo Salcedo	
	, personally appeared, Dr. Eduardo Salcedo
•	e is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary or Witness:	
Signature:	Date:
Dr. Michael Jach	
Before me this (date)	, personally appeared, Dr. Michael Jach
known to me to be the person whose name	e is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary or Witness:	

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Dr. Eduardo Salcedo and Dr. Michael Jach, hereby assign to JADA Medical LLC, with address at 12425 Goldfinch Court, Potomac, MD 20854, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"); the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which is the subject of an application for United States patent signed by me, with title CARBON DIOXIDE AIRWAY ADAPTOR, filed on August 17, 2015 \_\_, and assigned application serial number 14827732 I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Signature:	Date:
Dr. Eduardo Salcedo	
known to me to be the person whose name is s	, personally appeared, Dr. Eduardo Salcedo subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and s free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary or Witness:	<u></u>
Signature: Dr. Michael Jach	
known to me to be the person whose name is s	, personally appeared, Dr. Michael Jach subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and s free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary or Witness:	